The Corporation of the Township of Huron-Kinloss



21 Queen Street519-395-3735P.O. Box 130Fax: 519-395-4107Ripley, Ontario info@huronkinloss.comNOG 2R0www.huronkinloss.com

## **Public Notice**

## **Council Meeting Cancelled**

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Township of Huron-Kinloss Council Meeting scheduled for Monday, April 14<sup>th</sup>, 2025 is cancelled.

The regularly scheduled meeting of Council will commence on Wednesday, April 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2025.

Visit the Township's website at www.huronkinloss.com or follow us on Facebook to receive updates on Council and Committee of the Whole Meetings.

**DATED** at the Township of Huron-Kinloss, this 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2025.

Jennifer White Manager of Legislative Services/Clerk Township of Huron-Kinloss